Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|--------------------------|---|
| II NATURE OF CONVEYANCE. | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's name previously recorded on Reel 015944 Frame 0328. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------|----------------|
| Mr. Theodore S. Wilmot | 09/24/2004 |
| Mr. John C. Driscoll | 10/22/2004 |
| Mr. Eugene N. Bryan | 10/22/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Woodward Governor Company | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1000 E. Drake Road | |
| City: | Ft. Collins | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80525 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10975830 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123600080 Email: rgreer@gbclaw.net Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger D. Greer

Total Attachments: 7

500043048

source=68594-ass#page1.tif source=68594-ass#page2.tif

source=68594-ass#page3.tif source=68594-ass#page4.tif source=68594-ass#page5.tif source=68594-ass#page6.tif source=68594-ass#page7.tif

FORM PTO-1595

OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: WOODWARD GOVERNOR COMPANY Theodore S. Wilmot (9/24/2004) John C. Driscoll (10/22/2004) Internal Address: Eugene N. Bryan (10/22/2004) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 1000 E. Drake Road () Merger () Assignment () Security Agreement () Change of Name City: Ft. Collins ZIP: 80525 State: CO (x) Other Corrective Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No Execution Date: Sep. 24 and Oct. 22, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/975,830 ishing (to a Additional numbers attached? () Yes (x) No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: () concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Name: () Enclosed Internal Address: (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed. 8. Deposit account number: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500 Street Address: 07-2069 enn. Table (March) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) ZIP: 60606 City: Chicago State: IL Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes () No DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Roger D. Greer Signature Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: (4) 2324.68594

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John C. Driscoll, a citizen of the United States, residing at 7800 Netherlands Drive, Raleigh, NC 27606, Theodore S. Wilmot, a citizen of the United States, residing at 3401 South Stover Street, Apt. 8-184, Fort Collins, CO 80525, and Eugene N. Bryan, a citizen of the United States, residing at 4520 Baymar Drive, Apt. 202, Raleigh, NC 27616, and, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FABRICATING AND CONNECTING A SEMICONDUCTOR POWER SWITCHING DEVICE

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Woodward Aircraft Engine Systems, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1000 E. Drake Road, Fort Collins, CO 80525, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, for said invention for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of its rights, titles and interests in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

| There S. Wilmot |
|--|
| Theodore S. Wilmot |
|)) |
|) ss:) |
| re S. Wilmot before me personally appeared and ment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by |
| John C. Driscoll) |
|) ss:) |
| C. Driscoll before me personally appeared and ment was duly signed, sealed and delivered by 22 nd day of |
| |

| Date 10 - 22 - 200 F | Eugene Ø. Bryan B |
|-------------------------------|--|
| State of Morth Carolina |)) ss: |
| County of Walle |) |
| I hereby certify that Eugene. | Notary Public - My Commission Expires: The Description of the control of the c |

| FORM PTO-1595 28 09 REC(11-05-20 OMB No. 0651-0011(exp. 4/94) | Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|---|
| To the Honorable Commissioner or Face 10287676 | attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. rs address of receiving party(ies): |
| Theodore S. Wilmot (9/24/2004) John C. Driscoll (10/22/2004) | Name: WOODWARD AIRCRAFT ENGINE SYSTEMS |
| Eugene N. Bryan (10/22/2004) | Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No | U.S. P. 7583(|
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 1000 E. Drake Road |
| (X) Assignment () Merger | 178. 178. |
| () Security Agreement () Change of Name () Other | City: Ft. Collins State: CO ZIP: 80525 |
| Execution Date: Sep. 24 and Oct. 22, 2004 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes (X) No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) | e execution date of the application is: Sep. 24 and Oct. 22, 2004 B. Patent No.(s) |
| | ched? () Yes (x) No. |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: () |
| Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: | (X) Enclosed |
| | () Authorized to be charged to deposit account only in the event proper payment is not enclosed. |
| Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2500 | Deposit account number: |
| 1/04/2004 MGETACHE 00000049 10975830 | 07-2069 |
| City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: () Yes () No | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the original document. Roger D. Greer | s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of October 28, 2004 |
| Name of Person Signing Signal | |
| Total number of pages including cover sh 2324.68594 | leet, attachments, and document: (4) |
| | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 08/03/2005